FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	1019578	IN IMPORTANCE SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 75 UNLY
To the Director of the Unit	ted States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(i Min Xu Additional name(s) of conveying part Nature of conveyance: 	102/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Same As Street Address Street Address: Same As Street Address
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Suite 728, Parklane Towers East
Security Agreement	Change of Name	One Parklane Boulevard
Other		City: <u>Dearborn</u> State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48126</u>
Execution Date: December 7	, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	.(S)	B. Patent No.(s)
	on & Lione ate:ILZIP:60610	
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-1500</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
document. Jeffrey M. Cox Name of Person Signing	Siname	true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original COLAN 2002 Date neet, attachments, and document:2
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	

__/

PATENT REEL: 012485 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: **FUEL INJECTOR NOZZLE ASSMBLY**, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0201 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-640, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that I hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature -	Date
Min Xu	ns the	1/3/2002